<u>No Refund Policy</u>

The REO Academy has a NO REFUND policy. All sales are final. There are no refunds.

By making a purchase on The REO Academy site, you acknowledge that you have read and agree to The REO Academy's No Refund Policy. This Refund Policy is a part of, and incorporated within, the Terms of Use. As a condition of registering with The REO Academy for any training program or courses and self-paced learning programs or any services offered through this Website, you expressly accept that you have read and understood our Refund Policies and you accept to be bound by our terms and conditions.

<u>All content</u> included as part of the Service, such as text, graphics, logos, images, as well as the compilation thereof, and any software used on the Site, is the property of The REO Academy or its suppliers and <u>protected by copyright</u> and other laws that protect intellectual property and proprietary rights. You agree to observe and abide by all copyright and other proprietary notices, legends or other restrictions contained in any such content and will not make any changes thereto.

